Updated Staging Times

And

Checkpoint Open-Close Times

Staging Times Motos & Quads for 00:00am Midnight
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Class

Pro Moto Unltd
Pro Moto 30

Pro Moto 40

Pro Moto Limited
Pro Moto 50

Stage
11:15p
11:15p
11:15p
11:15p
11:20p
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Class

Pro Moto 60

Pro Moto Ironman
Pro Moto Adventure
Pro Quads

Pro Quad Ironman

Stage
11:20p
11:25p
11:25p
11:25p
11:25p

11
12
13
14

Class

Pro Baja-e Moto
Pro Baja-e Quad
Sportsman Moto
Sportsman Quads

Stage
11:25p
11:25p
11:25p
11:25p

START INTERVALS - Pro Moto Unlimited — One (1) Minute - All other Moto and Quad Classes - 30 Sec.

8:00a Staging Times - Qualified Classes for 9:00a - 1 Min Starts
Qualified Trophy Truck, TT 2WD, TT Spec, TTL and Class 1 vehicles start intermixed based on qualifying results.
Staging sequence for qualifying vehicles begins at 8:00 am on Av. Castillo leading into start ramp area. Follow
instructions from staging crew and be ready to move your vehicle into start position as requested. Please do not
leave vehicle unattended and be available to move if requested.

Oualified classes start at One (1) minute intervals. Non-Qualified start at 30 second intervals.

Staging - 4-WV NON-Qualified Classes for 10:40a Approx Start

Non-qualified classes start position based on results of random draw.
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Class
Trophy Trucks ¢
TT 2WD ¢
TT Legends ¢
Class 1
TT Spec
Pro UTV Open
Class 10
Pro UTV F.l.
Class 7
SCORE Lites
Pro UTV N.A.
Class 5 Unlimited

Stage
8:00a

8:15a
8:15a
8:15a
8:30a
8:30a
8:30a
8:30a
8:30a
8:45a
8:45a
8:45a

13

Class
Pro UTV Unlimited
Pro Stock UTV
Class 1/2-1600
Class 8
Heavy Metal
Heavy Metal Ltd.
Hammer Trk Ltd / Unltd
Class 3
Class 5-1600
Baja Challenge
Stock Mid-Size
Class 7F

Stage
8:45a

9:00a
9:00a
9:00a
9:00a
9:00a
9:00a
9:00a
9:00a
9:00a
9:00a
9:00a

Class
X Lite Class
Class 7sx
Stock Full Size
Trophy Lite / 3000
Baja-e Trucks
Baja-e Cars
Baja-e UTVs
Class 2
Class 11
Sportsman Trucks
Sportsman Buggies
Sportsman UTVs

Stage
9:00a

9:00a
9:00a
9:00a
9:00a
9:00a
9:00a
9:00a
9:00a
9:00a
9:00a
9:00a

** Staging Times may be revised based on entry counts. Starts for Non-Qualified Trophy Truck, TT 2WD,
TT Spec, TT Legends and Class 1 ARE NOT Intermixed for this event.

All Pro 4-Wheel Classes

IMPORTANT: Due to actual race start times moving one (1) hour earlier from original
schedule, Checkpoint Open and Close times in charts will also move one (1) hour earlier

than listed.

All Pro Moto and Quad Classes

IMPORTANT: Due to actual race start times moving one (1) hour earlier from original
schedule, Checkpoint Open and Close times in charts will also move one (1) hour earlier

Staging Times Motos 11.05

than listed.



