# Updated Staging Times And Checkpoint Open-Close Times

#### Staging Times Motos & Quads for 00:00am Midnight

	<u>Class</u>	<u>Stage</u>		<u>Class</u>	<u>Stage</u>		<u>Class</u>	<u>Stage</u>
1	<b>Pro Moto Unitd</b>	11:15p	6	Pro Moto 60	11:20p	11	Pro Baja-e Moto	11:25p
2	Pro Moto 30	11:15p	7	Pro Moto Ironman	11:25p	12	Pro Baja-e Quad	11:25p
3	Pro Moto 40	11:15p	8	Pro Moto Adventure	11:25p	13	Sportsman Moto	11:25p
4	Pro Moto Limited	11:15p	9	Pro Quads	11:25p	14	Sportsman Quads	11:25p
5	Pro Moto 50	11:20p	10	Pro Quad Ironman	11:25p		•	•

START INTERVALS - Pro Moto Unlimited - One (1) Minute - All other Moto and Quad Classes - 30 Sec.

#### 8:00a Staging Times - Qualified Classes for 9:00a - 1 Min Starts

Qualified Trophy Truck, TT 2WD, TT Spec, TTL and Class 1 vehicles start intermixed based on qualifying results. Staging sequence for qualifying vehicles begins at **8:00 am** on Av. Castillo leading into start ramp area. Follow instructions from staging crew and be ready to move your vehicle into start position as requested. Please do not leave vehicle unattended and be available to move if requested.

Oualified classes start at One (1) minute intervals. Non-Qualified start at 30 second intervals.

### Staging - 4-WV NON-Qualified Classes for 10:40a Approx Start

Non-qualified classes start position based on results of random draw.

	Class	Stage		<u>Class</u>	<b>Stage</b>		<u>Class</u>	Stage
1	Trophy Trucks ♦	8:00a	13	Pro UTV Unlimited	8:45a	25	X Lite Class	9:00a
2	TT 2WD ♦	8:15a	14	Pro Stock UTV	9:00a	26	Class 7sx	9:00a
3	TT Legends ♦	8:15a	15	Class 1/2-1600	9:00a	27	Stock Full Size	9:00a
4	Class 1	8:15a	16	Class 8	9:00a	28	Trophy Lite / 3000	9:00a
5	TT Spec	8:30a	17	Heavy Metal	9:00a	29	Baja-e Trucks	9:00a
6	Pro UTV Open	8:30a	18	Heavy Metal Ltd.	9:00a	30	Baja-e Cars	9:00a
7	Class 10	8:30a	19	Hammer Trk Ltd / Unltd	9:00a	31	Baja-e UTVs	9:00a
8	Pro UTV F.I.	8:30a	20	Class 3	9:00a	32	Class 2	9:00a
9	Class 7	8:30a	21	Class 5-1600	9:00a	33	Class 11	9:00a
10	SCORE Lites	8:45a	22	Baja Challenge	9:00a	34	Sportsman Trucks	9:00a
11	Pro UTV N.A.	8:45a	23	Stock Mid-Size	9:00a	35	Sportsman Buggies	9:00a
12	Class 5 Unlimited	8:45a	24	Class 7F	9:00a	36	Sportsman UTVs	9:00a

<sup>\*\*</sup> Staging Times may be revised based on entry counts. Starts for Non-Qualified Trophy Truck, TT 2WD, TT Spec, TT Legends and Class 1 ARE NOT Intermixed for this event.

## **All Pro 4-Wheel Classes**

IMPORTANT: Due to actual race start times moving one (1) hour earlier from original schedule, Checkpoint Open and Close times in charts will also move one (1) hour earlier than listed.

## **All Pro Moto and Quad Classes**

**IMPORTANT:** Due to actual race start times moving one (1) hour earlier from original schedule, Checkpoint Open and Close times in charts will also move one (1) hour earlier than listed.